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Research and Analytic Studies Division
Medi-Cal Fee-For-Service (FFS) Utilization for HIV/AIDS Patients,
By Region, County and Provider Type -- Payment Dates from July to December 2019

Summary

This report contains the counts of unduplicated, certified eligible Medi-Cal users for each type of provider rendering
services to HIV/AIDS patients, along with Fee-for-Service (FFS) expenditures for that provider type, for each Eligible
Metropolitan Areas (EMASs) and Transitional Grant Areas (TGAs) and county for payment dates from July to December
20109.

The provider types reported are: AIDS Waiver, Clinics, Hospital Inpatient, Hospital Outpatient, Long-Term Care, Other,
Pharmacies, and Physicians/Physician Groups services. California's eight EMAs and TGAs are: Sacramento, Oakland,
San Francisco, Santa Clara, Los Angeles, Inland Empire, Orange, and San Diego.

Considerations

Paid claims for beneficiaries meeting any of the following criteria were selected and summarized in this report:
International Classification of Disease 9 (ICD-9) diagnosis codes 042, 043, 044, 7958, 07953, 27910, 27919, 79571,
and V08 (HIV disease); International Classification of Disease 10 (ICD-10) codes B20-B24, B9735, R75, and Z21; or a
prescription claim for drugs (STCs) commonly used for the treatment of HIV/AIDS.

Note that the user totals in this report reflect certified eligible Medi-Cal beneficiaries enrolled in either the FFS or
managed care delivery systems. However, expenditure totals reflect services rendered through Medi-Cal's FFS
delivery system, regardless of whether those expenditures were incurred on behalf of beneficiaries enrolled in FFS or
managed care. Some HIV-AIDS-related expenditures incurred on behalf of Medi-Cal managed care beneficiaries are
funded through the FFS system as "carve-outs." (Example: If a beneficiary enrolled in a managed care health plan
filled an HIV/AIDS-related prescription, which is a "carved out" service paid for through FFS, then that expenditure
would be reflected in this report. In this example, the beneficiary was in managed care, but their HIV/AIDS-related
service was paid for through the FFS delivery system.)

Unduplicated user counts for each provider type are not mutually exclusive within each county. This means that an
individual may be counted in more than one provider type. In this case summarizing user counts would overstate the
total number of users. However, the user count for "All Providers" reflects the true unduplicated user count within each
specified geographic area. The term "certified eligible" includes beneficiaries who have been determined eligible for
Medi-Cal based on a valid eligibility determination. Certified eligibles do not include individuals who may be eligible to
enroll in the program, or are in the process of becoming a certified eligible, but have not enrolled. In addition, the
definition used here only includes beneficiaries who are eligible to receive Medi-Cal covered health care services
during the month. This means that beneficiaries who must meet a share of cost (SOC), but have not met their monthly
SOC are not included in the counts. And finally, California’s Family PACT members are excluded.

Sources
California Department of Health Care Services (DHCS), MIS-DSS data warehouse.



Suggested Citation
California Department of Health Care Services, Medi-Cal Utilization and Fee-for-Service (FFS) Expenditures for
HIV/AIDS-Specific Services, by Region, County, and Provider Type -- Payment Dates from July to December 2019.

Report date: February 2020.

Questions

Any questions regarding this file can be directed to: California Department of Health Care Services, Research and
Analytic Studies Division.

RASD OFFICE EMAIL RASD OFFICE PHONE
RASDweb@dhcs.ca.gov 916-445-2107
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Eligible Metropolitan
Areas (EMAS)
Los Angeles EMA

Research and Analytic Studies Division

Medi-Cal Fee-for-Service (FFS) Utilization for HIV/AIDS Patients

By Region, County and Provider Type

Payment Dates from July to December 2019

Beneficiary
County
Los Angeles

EMA Total

Type Of Service
AIDS Waiver
Clinics

Hospital Inpatient
Hospital Outpatient
Long Term Care
Other

Pharmacies
Physicians/Physician Groups
All Services

All Services

Unduplicated
Users
470
4,747
187
557
44
936
9,387
799
13,827
13,827

Expenditures

$3,313,937
$2,219,464
$4,255,631
$163,817
$306,193
$361,989
$81,008,687
$179,680
$91,809,398
$91,809,398



Eligible Metropolitan
Areas (EMAS)
Oakland EMA

Beneficiary
County
Alameda

Contra Costa

EMA Total

Type Of Service

AIDS Waiver

Clinics

Hospital Inpatient

Hospital Outpatient

Long Term Care

Other

Pharmacies
Physicians/Physician Groups
All Services

AIDS Waiver

Clinics

Hospital Inpatient

Hospital Outpatient

Long Term Care

Other

Pharmacies
Physicians/Physician Groups
All Services

All Services

Unduplicated
Users

21
492
26
241
26
136
1,299
155
1,954

396
12

52

12

49
660
46
852
2,797

Expenditures

$80,207
$219,314
$613,831
$47,785
$937,260
$31,484
$9,202,016
$22,454
$11,154,352
$25,322
$215,266
$515,111
$14,152
$251,430
$8,578
$7,537,706
$8,018
$8,575,581
$19,729,934



Eligible Metropolitan
Areas (EMAS)
Orange EMA

Beneficiary
County
Orange

EMA Total

Type Of Service
AIDS Waiver
Clinics

Hospital Inpatient
Hospital Outpatient
Long Term Care
Other

Pharmacies
Physicians/Physician Groups
All Services

All Services

Unduplicated
Users
10
466
28
48

77
93
85
688
688

Expenditures

$105,311
$116,130
$514,256
$9,767
$8,064
$18,356
$473,120
$18,692
$1,263,697
$1,263,697



Eligible Metropolitan Beneficiary
Areas (EMAS) County
Riverside-San Bernardino Riverside

San Bernardino

EMA Total

Type Of Service

AIDS Waiver

Clinics

Hospital Inpatient

Hospital Outpatient

Long Term Care

Other

Pharmacies
Physicians/Physician Groups
All Services

AIDS Waiver

Clinics

Hospital Inpatient

Hospital Outpatient

Long Term Care

Other

Pharmacies
Physicians/Physician Groups
All Services

All Services

Unduplicated
Users

52
1,600

24

104

3

164

1,808

148

2,762

1

882

25

101

5

179

921

134

1,692

4,427

Expenditures

$394,727
$642,448
$464,422
$12,486
$16,793
$169,786
$24,640,542
$26,803
$26,368,007
$4,317
$423,001
$1,249,617
$19,526
$93,330
$44,248
$9,052,328
$26,728
$10,913,095
$37,281,102



Eligible Metropolitan
Areas (EMAS)
Sacramento EMA

Beneficiary
County
El Dorado

Placer

Sacramento

Sonoma

EMA Total

Type Of Service

AIDS Waiver

Clinics

Hospital Inpatient

Hospital Outpatient

Long Term Care

Other

Pharmacies
Physicians/Physician Groups
All Services

AIDS Waiver

Clinics

Hospital Inpatient

Hospital Outpatient

Long Term Care

Other

Pharmacies
Physicians/Physician Groups
All Services

AIDS Waiver

Clinics

Hospital Inpatient

Hospital Outpatient

Long Term Care

Other

Pharmacies
Physicians/Physician Groups
All Services

AIDS Waiver

Clinics

Hospital Inpatient

Hospital Outpatient

Long Term Care

Other

Pharmacies
Physicians/Physician Groups
All Services

All Services

Unduplicated
Users

7
50
2
11
0
10
35
8
85
23
69
1
8
2
15
49
14
129
194
1100
18
96

Expenditures

$37,014
$16,897
$12,147
$896

$0

$2,613
$284,356
$382
$354,304
$117,956
$20,136
$1,364
$839
$41,735
$2,188
$381,043
$1,779
$567,042
$869,225
$456,532
$315,139
$15,233
$235,056
$42,710
$6,356,967
$16,852
$8,307,715
$444,767
$87,148
$34,444
$718

$0

$1,407
$2,872,643
$847
$3,441,975
$12,671,035



Eligible Metropolitan
Areas (EMAS)
San Diego EMA

Beneficiary
County
San Diego

EMA Total

Type Of Service
AIDS Waiver
Clinics

Hospital Inpatient
Hospital Outpatient
Long Term Care
Other

Pharmacies
Physicians/Physician Groups
All Services

All Services

Unduplicated
Users

1
1,301
58
327
11
210
2,580
318
3,650
3,650

Expenditures
$99
$513,870
$1,447,566
$103,079
$493,301
$50,960
$24,562,054
$62,960
$27,233,889
$27,233,889



Eligible Metropolitan
Areas (EMAS)
San Francisco EMA

Beneficiary
County
Marin

San Francisco

San Mateo

EMA Total

Type Of Service

AIDS Waiver

Clinics

Hospital Inpatient

Hospital Outpatient

Long Term Care

Other

Pharmacies
Physicians/Physician Groups
All Services

AIDS Waiver

Clinics

Hospital Inpatient

Hospital Outpatient

Long Term Care

Other

Pharmacies
Physicians/Physician Groups
All Services

AIDS Waiver

Clinics

Hospital Inpatient

Hospital Outpatient

Long Term Care

Other

Pharmacies
Physicians/Physician Groups
All Services

All Services

Unduplicated
Users

OO~ OO O

11

156
36
1,834
38
556
91
115
2,723
356
4,310

247
27
37
28

307
4,765

Expenditures
$0
$34,481
$0
$428
$0
$992
$953,564
$36
$989,501
$108,194
$723,782
$697,352
$79,379
$5,644,077
$33,259
$26,969,781
$26,625
$34,282,448
$0
$199,955
$81,966
$4,111
$0
$1,121
$134,000
$3,303
$424,456
$35,696,406



Eligible Metropolitan
Areas (EMAS)
Santa Clara EMA

Beneficiary
County
Santa Clara

EMA Total

Type Of Service
AIDS Waiver
Clinics

Hospital Inpatient
Hospital Outpatient
Long Term Care
Other

Pharmacies
Physicians/Physician Groups
All Services

All Services

Unduplicated
Users
0
93
=
171
=
22
745
69
988
988

Expenditures

$0

$45,380
$121,828
$32,742
$57,346
$5,310
$4,447,436
$10,053
$4,720,097
$4,720,097



Eligible Metropolitan
Areas (EMAS)
All Non-EMA County

Statewide Total

Beneficiary
County

Type Of Service

AIDS Waiver

Clinics

Hospital Inpatient

Hospital Outpatient

Long Term Care

Other

Pharmacies
Physicians/Physician Groups
All Services

Unduplicated
Users
195
3,281
72
350
26
306
3,402
319
6,109

39,502

Expenditures

$925,823
$1,094,874
$1,013,841
$72,193
$444,449
$109,653
$35,720,266
$47,258
$39,428,356

$269,833,913
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